

BA-176-22 Sukhdev Singh Vs. State of Punjab

CNR no.PBFZB1000959-2022

Present. Sh. Saket Bajaj, Advocate counsel for applicant.
APP for the State.

Heard on bail application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Sukhdev Singh in FIR no.94 dated 24.5.2022 under Section 61-1-14 Excise Act registered at P.S. Vairo Ke.

Accused allegedly found in possession of 100 Liters Lahan without any valid licence or permit. Accused was arrested in the present case on 24.5.2022 and since then he has been in custody. He is no more required for any custodial interrogation. The presentation of challan and the conclusion thereof is likely to take time. Therefore no useful purpose would be served by detaining the accused behind the bars. Accordingly, he is admitted to bail on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of Rs.25,000/- with one surety in the like amount and subject to the following conditions:-

1. He shall appear on each and every date of hearing without any notice.
2. He shall not leave the country without prior permission of this court.
3. He shall not induce or dissuade the prosecution witnesses in any manner.

Bail bonds/surety bonds furnished which are accepted and attested. Release warrant be issued immediately. Bail application be attached with the remand papers.

Dated: 31.5.2022

Raj Kumar
Stenographer Gr.III

(Ram Pal), PCS
CJJD-cum-JMIC
Jalalabad(W)
UID NO. PB-0501