

CIS CASE NO.	BA 176-2025
CNR NO.	PBJLA1-001003-2025

Karan Singh Vs. State of Punjab

FIR No. 29 Dated 04.04.2025
Under Sections 305,309 (4),127 (2), 3 (5) BNS,
Police Station City, Nakodar

Present: Sh. Ravinder Singh, Advocate for the applicant/accused
Karan Singh.
Ms. Nirlep Kaur, Ld. APP for the State.

Heard on the bail application of applicant/accused Karan Singh. It is submitted that the applicant/accused has been falsely implicated in this case. The applicant/accused is in custody and he is no more required by the police for further investigation. The applicant/accused will not tamper with the prosecution evidence. The applicant/accused undertakes not to leave the country without prior permission of this Court and he also undertakes to appear on each and every date of hearing. Lastly, prayer has been made to release the accused on bail.

Notice of the application was given to the State. However, Learned APP for the State has not filed any reply but has orally opposed the same.

Statement of ASI Dawinder Singh, recorded to the effect that no other bail application of applicant/accused is pending in other Court except the present bail application.

Heard. Record perused.

The offences against the applicant/accused are serious in nature.

As per the allegations the accused used datar while committing the offence and threatened the complainant by keeping the datar on her neck to handover the valuable and gold ornaments worn by her to them. In case applicant/accused is released on bail, there are chances that he may abscond and flee the course of justice. If at this stage the accused is released on bail then there are chances of committing such kind of similar offence. There is every likelihood that the applicant/accused may tamper with prosecution evidence and commit further offences. As such, the present bail application moved by applicant/accused stands dismissed.

Ahlmad is directed tag the papers with the main file.

Date of Order: 12.05.2025
Parveen Kumar

(Harsimranjit Kaur), PCS
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Nakodar
UID No.PB0453