

Present: Sh. Rajiv Goyal, Advocate for applicant.
Sh. Dilpreet Singh, APP for the State assisted by
Sh. Rahul Gupta, Advocate for complainant.

Learned counsels for both the parties stated at bar that there are chances of compromise between the parties. Let, file be put up in Mediation Centre for 21.11.2025 and Mediation Report for 27.11.2025 for effecting the compromise between the parties.

Date of order: 18.11.2025
Sachin Makkar Stenographer-III

Bikramjit Singh,
ASJ, Barnala.
UID No.PB0224